significant exposure at the balance sheet date had changed at
that date, assuming all other risk variables remained constant.
In this respect, it is assumed that the pegged rate between
the HKD and the USD would be materially unaffected by
any changes in movement in value of the USD against other
currencies.

27 財務風險管理及金融工具之
公允值（續）

(d) 貨幣風險（續）

(i) 承受之貨幣風險（續）

本公司

(ii) 敏感性分析

下表列示於結算日本集團各實體面對重大風
險之匯率出現變動可能導致本集團除稅後溢
利及保留溢利之即時變動（假設所有其他風
險變量維持不變）。就此而言，乃假設港幣
與美元之聯繫匯率不會因美元兌其他貨幣匯
率之任何變動而受到重大影響。

維他奶國際集團有限公司   二零一三 / 一四年年報

Notes to the Financial Statements
財務報表附註
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated)

（除另有說明外，以港幣計算）

193

27	 Financial risk management and
fair values of financial instruments

(Continued)

(d)	 Currency risk (Continued)

(ii)	 Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

The Group

 2014 2013
 二零一四年 二零一三年
			   Increase/		  Increase/
		  Increase/	 (decrease)	 Increase/	 (decrease)
		  (decrease)	 in profit	 (decrease)	 in profit
		  in foreign	 after taxation	 in foreign	 after taxation
		  exchange	 and retained	 exchange	 and retained
		  rates	 profits	 rates	 profits
   除稅後溢利  除稅後溢利
  匯率 及保留溢利 匯率 及保留溢利
  上升╱ 上升╱ 上升╱ 上升╱
  （下跌） （下跌） （下跌） （下跌）
			   $’000 千元		  $’000 千元

USD	 美元	 5%	 (62)	 5%	 (36)
		  (5)%	 62	 (5)%	 36

NZD	 新西蘭元	 5%	 –	 5%	 317
		  (5)%	 –	 (5)%	 (317)

SGD	 坡元	 5%	 210	 5%	 353
		  (5)%	 (210)	 (5)%	 (353)

HKD	 港幣	 5%	 2,240	 5%	 254
		  (5)%	 (2,240)	 (5)%	 (254)

RMB	 人民幣	 5%	 2,653	 5%	 3,652
		  (5)%	 (2,653)	 (5)%	 (3,652)

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent
an aggregation of the instantaneous effects on each of the
Group entities’ profit after taxation measured in the respective
functional currencies, translated into HKD at the exchange rate
ruling at the balance sheet date for presentation purposes.

27 財務風險管理及金融工具之
公允值（續）

(d) 貨幣風險（續）

(ii) 敏感性分析（續）

本集團

上表呈述之分析結果顯示本集團各實體以各
自功能貨幣計算之除稅後溢利，按結算日通
行之匯率換算為港幣以作呈報之總體即時影
響。

Vitasoy International Holdings Ltd.   Annual Report 2013/14194

Notes to the Financial Statements
財務報表附註
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated)